prior to the closing date for submission of tenders, failing which the Employer may disregard 
any such queries. No appeal will be entertained on the basis of any incomplete documents or 
misunderstanding of the documents.  

4. TENDER DEPOSIT 

A tender deposit of Singapore Dollars : One Thousand Five Hundred Only (S$1,500.00) shall be 
made payable to Formwerkz Architects LLP before the digital tender drawings and 
specifications are issued. All digital tender drawings and specifications will be release to the 
Tenderers on / after 6 February 2026 at 12.00 pm upon receiving tender deposit.